
297 04/02

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)
Sorted by incremented Q numbers

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code

— S05K130E2 B72205S2131K101
— S05K140E2 B72205S2141K101
— S05K150E2 B72205S2151K101
— S05K175E2 B72205S2171K101
— S05K210E2 B72205S2211K101
— S05K230E2 B72205S2231K101
— S05K250E2 B72205S2251K101
— S05K275E2 B72205S2271K101
— S05K300E2 B72205S2301K101
— S07K130E2 B72207S2131K101
— S07K140E2 B72207S2141K101
— S07K150E2 B72207S2151K101
— S07K175E2 B72207S2171K101
— S07K210E2 B72207S2211K101
— S07K230E2 B72207S2231K101
— S07K250E2 B72207S2251K101
— S07K275E2 B72207S2271K101
— S07K300E2 B72207S2301K101
— S07K320E2 B72207S2321K101
— S07V42AUTOS2D1 B72207S1390K201
— S10K130E2 B72210S2131K101
— S10K140E2 B72210S2141K101
— S10K150E2 B72210S2151K101
— S10K175E2 B72210S2171K101
— S10K210E2 B72210S2211K101
— S10K230E2 B72210S2231K101
— S10K250E2 B72210S2251K101
— S10K275E2 B72210S2271K101
— S10K300E2 B72210S2301K101
— S10K320E2 B72210S2321K101
— S10K385E2 B72210S2381K101
— S10K420E2 B72210S2421K101
— S10K460E2 B72210S2461K101
— S10K510E2 B72210S2511K101
— S10V42AUTOS5D1 B72210S1390K501
— Q14K130 B72214Q0131K101
— Q14K140 B72214Q0141K101
— Q14K150 B72214Q0151K101
— Q14K175 B72214Q0171K101

Ordering Code Cross Reference

Datasheet.Directory



298 04/02

— Q14K210 B72214Q0211K101
— Q14K230 B72214Q0231K101
— Q14K250 B72214Q0251K101
— Q14K275 B72214Q0271K101
— Q14K300 B72214Q0301K101
— Q14K320 B72214Q0321K101
— S14K130E2 B72214S2131K101
— S14K140E2 B72214S2141K101
— S14K150E2 B72214S2151K101
— S14K175E2 B72214S2171K101
— S14K210E2 B72214S2211K101
— S14K230E2 B72214S2231K101
— S14K250E2 B72214S2251K101
— S14K275E2 B72214S2271K101
— S14K300E2 B72214S2301K101
— S14K320E2 B72214S2321K101
— S14K385E2 B72214S2381K101
— S14K420E2 B72214S2421K101
— S14K460E2 B72214S2461K101
— S14K510E2 B72214S2511K101
— S14V42AUTOS5D1 B72214S1390K501
— Q20K130 B72220Q0131K101
— Q20K140 B72220Q0141K101
— Q20K150 B72220Q0151K101
— Q20K175 B72220Q0171K101
— Q20K210 B72220Q0211K101
— Q20K230 B72220Q0231K101
— Q20K250 B72220Q0251K101
— Q20K275 B72220Q0271K101
— Q20K300 B72220Q0301K101
— Q20K320 B72220Q0321K101
— S20K130E2 B72220S2131K101
— S20K140E2 B72220S2141K101
— S20K150E2 B72220S2151K101
— S20K175E2 B72220S2171K101
— S20K210E2 B72220S2211K101
— S20K230E2 B72220S2231K101
— S20K250E2 B72220S2251K101
— S20K275E2 B72220S2271K101

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)
Sorted by incremented Q numbers

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code

Ordering Code Cross Reference



299 04/02

— S20K300E2 B72220S2301K101
— S20K320E2 B72220S2321K101
— S20K385E2 B72220S2381K101
— S20K420E2 B72220S2421K101
— S20K460E2 B72220S2461K101
— S20K510E2 B72220S2511K101
— S20V42AUTOS5D1 B72220S1390K501
— S20K115E3 B72220S3111K101
— S20K130E3 B72220S3131K101
— S20K140E3 B72220S3141K101
— S20K150E3 B72220S3151K101
— S20K175E3 B72220S3171K101
— S20K210E3 B72220S3211K101
— S20K230E3 B72220S3231K101
— S20K250E3 B72220S3251K101
— S20K275E3 B72220S3271K101
— S20K300E3 B72220S3301K101
— S20K320E3 B72220S3321K101
— LS40K140QP B72240L0141K100
— LS40K230QPK2 B72240L0231K102
— LS40K385QPK2 B72240L0381K102
— LS40K420QPK2 B72240L0421K102
— LS40K440QPK2 B72240L0441K102
— LS50K130PK2 B72250L0131K102
— LS50K150PK2 B72250L0151K102
— LS50K230P B72250L0231K100
— LS50K230PK2 B72250L0231K102
— LS50K250P B72250L0251K100
— LS50K250PK2 B72250L0251K102
— LS50K275PK2 B72250L0271K102
— LS50K320PK2 B72250L0321K102
— LS50K385P B72250L0381K100
— LS50K385PK2 B72250L0381K102
— LS50K420P B72250L0421K100
— LS50K420PK2 B72250L0421K102
— LS50K440P B72250L0441K100
— LS50K440PK2 B72250L0441K102
— LS50K460P B72250L0461K100
— LS50K460PK2 B72250L0461K102

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)
Sorted by incremented Q numbers

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code

Ordering Code Cross Reference



300 04/02

— LS50K550PK2 B72250L0551K102
Q69500-T0040-M060 CT0603M4G B72500T0040M060
Q69500-T0060-M060 CT0603M6G B72500T0060M060
Q69500-T0070-M060 CT0603M7G B72500T0070M060
Q69500-T0080-L060 CT0603L8G B72500T0080L060
Q69500-T0110-K060 CT0603K11G B72500T0110K060
Q69500-T0140-K060 CT0603K14G B72500T0140K060
Q69500-T0170-K060 CT0603K17G B72500T0170K060
Q69500-T0200-K060 CT0603K20G B72500T0200K060
Q69500-T0250-K060 CT0603K25G B72500T0250K060
Q69500-T1140-S260 CT0603S14BAUTOG B72500T1140S260
Q69500-T2170-K060 CT0603K17LCG B72500T2170K060
Q69500-V0040-M060 CN0603M4G B72500V0040M060
Q69500-V0060-M060 CN0603M6G B72500V0060M060
Q69500-V0070-M060 CN0603M7G B72500V0070M060
Q69500-V0080-L060 CN0603L8G B72500V0080L060
Q69500-V0110-K060 CN0603K11G B72500V0110K060
Q69500-V0140-K060 CN0603K14G B72500V0140K060
Q69500-V0170-K060 CN0603K17G B72500V0170K060
Q69500-V0200-K060 CN0603K20G B72500V0200K060
Q69500-V0250-K060 CN0603K25G B72500V0250K060
Q69500-V1140-S260 CN0603S14BAUTOG B72500V1140S260
Q69500-V2170-K060 CN0603K17LCG B72500V2170K060
Q69510-T0040-M062 CT0805M4G B72510T0040M062
Q69510-T0060-M062 CT0805M6G B72510T0060M062
Q69510-T0080-L062 CT0805L8G B72510T0080L062
Q69510-T0110-K062 CT0805K11G B72510T0110K062
Q69510-T0140-K062 CT0805K14G B72510T0140K062
Q69510-T0170-K062 CT0805K17G B72510T0170K062
Q69510-T0200-K062 CT0805K20G B72510T0200K062
Q69510-T0250-K062 CT0805K25G B72510T0250K062
Q69510-T0300-K062 CT0805K30G B72510T0300K062
Q69510-T1140-S262 CT0805S14BAUTOG B72510T1140S262
Q69510-T2170-K062 CT0805K17LCG B72510T2170K062
Q69510-T5060-M062 CT0805M6CCG B72510T5060M062
Q69510-V0040-M062 CN0805M4G B72510V0040M062
Q69510-V0060-M062 CN0805M6G B72510V0060M062
Q69510-V0080-L062 CN0805L8G B72510V0080L062
Q69510-V0110-K062 CN0805K11G B72510V0110K062

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)
Sorted by incremented Q numbers

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code

Ordering Code Cross Reference



301 04/02

Q69510-V0140-K062 CN0805K14G B72510V0140K062
Q69510-V0170-K062 CN0805K17G B72510V0170K062
Q69510-V0200-K062 CN0805K20G B72510V0200K062
Q69510-V0250-K062 CN0805K25G B72510V0250K062
Q69510-V0300-K062 CN0805K30G B72510V0300K062
Q69510-V1140-S262 CN0805S14BAUTOG B72510V1140S262
Q69510-V2170-K062 CN0805K17LCG B72510V2170K062
Q69510-V5060-M062 CN0805M6CCG B72510V5060M062
Q69520-T0040-M062 CT1206M4G B72520T0040M062
Q69520-T0060-M062 CT1206M6G B72520T0060M062
Q69520-T0080-L062 CT1206L8G B72520T0080L062
Q69520-T0110-K062 CT1206K11G B72520T0110K062
Q69520-T0140-K062 CT1206K14G B72520T0140K062
Q69520-T0170-K062 CT1206K17G B72520T0170K062
Q69520-T0200-K062 CT1206K20G B72520T0200K062
Q69520-T0250-K062 CT1206K25G B72520T0250K062
Q69520-T0300-K062 CT1206K30G B72520T0300K062
Q69520-T0350-K062 CT1206K35G B72520T0350K062
Q69520-T0400-K062 CT1206K40G B72520T0400K062
Q69520-T0500-K062 CT1206K50G B72520T0500K062
Q69520-T0600-K062 CT1206K60G B72520T0600K062
Q69520-T1140-S262 CT1206S14BAUTOG B72520T1140S262
Q69520-V0040-M062 CN1206M4G B72520V0040M062
Q69520-V0060-M062 CN1206M6G B72520V0060M062
Q69520-V0080-L062 CN1206L8G B72520V0080L062
Q69520-V0110-K062 CN1206K11G B72520V0110K062
Q69520-V0140-K062 CN1206K14G B72520V0140K062
Q69520-V0170-K062 CN1206K17G B72520V0170K062
Q69520-V0200-K062 CN1206K20G B72520V0200K062
Q69520-V0250-K062 CN1206K25G B72520V0250K062
Q69520-V0300-K062 CN1206K30G B72520V0300K062
Q69520-V0350-K062 CN1206K35G B72520V0350K062
Q69520-V0400-K062 CN1206K40G B72520V0400K062
Q69520-V0500-K062 CN1206K50G B72520V0500K062
Q69520-V0600-K062 CN1206K60G B72520V0600K062
Q69520-V1140-S262 CN1206S14BAUTOG B72520V1140S262
Q69530-T0040-M062 CT1210M4G B72530T0040M062
Q69530-T0060-M062 CT1210M6G B72530T0060M062
Q69530-T0080-L062 CT1210L8G B72530T0080L062

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)
Sorted by incremented Q numbers

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code

Ordering Code Cross Reference



302 04/02

Q69530-T0110-K062 CT1210K11G B72530T0110K062
Q69530-T0140-K062 CT1210K14G B72530T0140K062
Q69530-T0170-K062 CT1210K17G B72530T0170K062
Q69530-T0200-K062 CT1210K20G B72530T0200K062
Q69530-T0250-K062 CT1210K25G B72530T0250K062
Q69530-T0300-K062 CT1210K30G B72530T0300K062
Q69530-T0350-K062 CT1210K35G B72530T0350K062
Q69530-T0400-K062 CT1210K40G B72530T0400K062
Q69530-T0500-K062 CT1210K50G B72530T0500K062
Q69530-T0600-K062 CT1210K60G B72530T0600K062
Q69530-T1140-S262 CT1210S14BAUTOG B72530T1140S262
Q69530-V0040-M062 CN1210M4G B72530V0040M062
Q69530-V0060-M062 CN1210M6G B72530V0060M062
Q69530-V0080-L062 CN1210L8G B72530V0080L062
Q69530-V0110-K062 CN1210K11G B72530V0110K062
Q69530-V0140-K062 CN1210K14G B72530V0140K062
Q69530-V0170-K062 CN1210K17G B72530V0170K062
Q69530-V0200-K062 CN1210K20G B72530V0200K062
Q69530-V0250-K062 CN1210K25G B72530V0250K062
Q69530-V0300-K062 CN1210K30G B72530V0300K062
Q69530-V0350-K062 CN1210K35G B72530V0350K062
Q69530-V0400-K062 CN1210K40G B72530V0400K062
Q69530-V0500-K062 CN1210K50G B72530V0500K062
Q69530-V0600-K062 CN1210K60G B72530V0600K062
Q69530-V1140-S262 CN1210S14BAUTOG B72530V1140S262
Q69540-T0040-M062 CT2220M4G B72540T0040M062
Q69540-T0060-M062 CT2220M6G B72540T0060M062
Q69540-T0080-L062 CT2220L8G B72540T0080L062
Q69540-T0110-K062 CT2220K11G B72540T0110K062
Q69540-T0140-K062 CT2220K14G B72540T0140K062
Q69540-T0170-K062 CT2220K17G B72540T0170K062
Q69540-T0200-K062 CT2220K20G B72540T0200K062
Q69540-T0250-K062 CT2220K25G B72540T0250K062
Q69540-T0300-K062 CT2220K30G B72540T0300K062
Q69540-T0350-K062 CT2220K35G B72540T0350K062
Q69540-T0400-K062 CT2220K40G B72540T0400K062
Q69540-T0500-K062 CT2220K50G B72540T0500K062
Q69540-T0600-K062 CT2220K60G B72540T0600K062
Q69540-T1140-S262 CT2220S14BAUTOG B72540T1140S262

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)
Sorted by incremented Q numbers

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code

Ordering Code Cross Reference



303 04/02

Q69540-T1300-K062 CT2220K30AUTOG B72540T1300K062
Q69540-T3140-S272 CT2220S14BAUTOE2G2 B72540T3140S272
Q69540-T3250-K072 CT2220K25AUTOE2G2 B72540T3250K072
Q69540-T3300-K072 CT2220K30AUTOE2G2 B72540T3300K072
Q69540-V0040-M062 CN2220M4G B72540V0040M062
Q69540-V0060-M062 CN2220M6G B72540V0060M062
Q69540-V0080-L062 CN2220L8G B72540V0080L062
Q69540-V0110-K062 CN2220K11G B72540V0110K062
Q69540-V0140-K062 CN2220K14G B72540V0140K062
Q69540-V0170-K062 CN2220K17G B72540V0170K062
Q69540-V0200-K062 CN2220K20G B72540V0200K062
Q69540-V0250-K062 CN2220K25G B72540V0250K062
Q69540-V0300-K062 CN2220K30G B72540V0300K062
Q69540-V0350-K062 CN2220K35G B72540V0350K062
Q69540-V0400-K062 CN2220K40G B72540V0400K062
Q69540-V0500-K062 CN2220K50G B72540V0500K062
Q69540-V0600-K062 CN2220K60G B72540V0600K062
Q69540-V1140-S262 CN2220S14BAUTOG B72540V1140S262
Q69540-V1300-K062 CN2220K30AUTOG B72540V1300K062
Q69540-V3140-S272 CN2220S14BAUTOE2G2 B72540V3140S272
Q69540-V3250-K072 CN2220K25AUTOE2G2 B72540V3250K072
Q69540-V3300-K072 CN2220K30AUTOE2G2 B72540V3300K072
Q69547-E3140-S200 SR2S14BM474X B72547E3140S200
Q69547-E3200-K SR2K20M474X B72547E3200K000
Q69548-G3140-S200 SR2S14BM105Z B72548G3140S200
Q69548-G3200-K SR2K20M105Z B72548G3200K000
Q69548-H3140-S200 SR2S14BM155Z B72548H3140S200
Q69548-H3200-K SR2K20M155Z B72548H3200K000
Q69548-L3140-S200 SR2S14BM475Z B72548L3140S200
Q69580-T0040-M062 CT1812M4G B72580T0040M062
Q69580-T0060-M062 CT1812M6G B72580T0060M062
Q69580-T0080-L062 CT1812L8G B72580T0080L062
Q69580-T0110-K062 CT1812K11G B72580T0110K062
Q69580-T0140-K062 CT1812K14G B72580T0140K062
Q69580-T0170-K062 CT1812K17G B72580T0170K062
Q69580-T0200-K062 CT1812K20G B72580T0200K062
Q69580-T0250-K062 CT1812K25G B72580T0250K062
Q69580-T0300-K062 CT1812K30G B72580T0300K062
Q69580-T0350-K062 CT1812K35G B72580T0350K062

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)
Sorted by incremented Q numbers

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code

Ordering Code Cross Reference



304 04/02

Q69580-T0400-K062 CT1812K40G B72580T0400K062
Q69580-T0500-K062 CT1812K50G B72580T0500K062
Q69580-T0600-K062 CT1812K60G B72580T0600K062
Q69580-T0600-S172 CT1812S60AG2 B72580T0600S172
Q69580-T0950-S172 CT1812S95AG2 B72580T0950S172
Q69580-T1140-S262 CT1812S14BAUTOG B72580T1140S262
Q69580-T6111-K072 CT1812K115TELEG2 B72580T6111K072
Q69580-T6131-K072 CT1812K130TELEG2 B72580T6131K072
Q69580-T6750-K072 CT1812K75TELEG2 B72580T6750K072
Q69580-V0040-M062 CN1812M4G B72580V0040M062
Q69580-V0060-M062 CN1812M6G B72580V0060M062
Q69580-V0080-L062 CN1812L8G B72580V0080L062
Q69580-V0110-K062 CN1812K11G B72580V0110K062
Q69580-V0140-K062 CN1812K14G B72580V0140K062
Q69580-V0170-K062 CN1812K17G B72580V0170K062
Q69580-V0200-K062 CN1812K20G B72580V0200K062
Q69580-V0250-K062 CN1812K25G B72580V0250K062
Q69580-V0300-K062 CN1812K30G B72580V0300K062
Q69580-V0350-K062 CN1812K35G B72580V0350K062
Q69580-V0400-K062 CN1812K40G B72580V0400K062
Q69580-V0500-K062 CN1812K50G B72580V0500K062
Q69580-V0600-K062 CN1812K60G B72580V0600K062
Q69580-V0600-S172 CN1812S60AG2 B72580V0600S172
Q69580-V0950-S172 CN1812S95AG2 B72580V0950S172
Q69580-V1140-S262 CN1812S14BAUTOG B72580V1140S262
Q69580-V6111-K072 CN1812K115TELEG2 B72580V6111K072
Q69580-V6131-K072 CN1812K130TELEG2 B72580V6131K072
Q69580-V6750-K072 CN1812K75TELEG2 B72580V6750K072
Q69587-E3140-S200 SR1S14BM474X B72587E3140S200
Q69587-E3200-K SR1K20M474X B72587E3200K000
Q69588-G3140-S200 SR1S14BM105Z B72588G3140S200
Q69588-G3200-K SR1K20M105Z B72588G3200K000
Q69588-H3140-S200 SR1S14BM155Z B72588H3140S200
Q69588-H3200-K SR1K20M155Z B72588H3200K000
Q69588-J3200-K SR1K20M225Z B72588J3200K000
Q69592-T0140-L060 CT0402L14G B72590T0140L060
Q69592-V0140-L060 CN0402L14GK2 B72592V0140L060
Q69650-M110-K72 CU3225K11G2 B72650M0110K072
Q69650-M111-K72 CU3225K115G2 B72650M0111K072

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)
Sorted by incremented Q numbers

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code

Ordering Code Cross Reference



305 04/02

Q69650-M131-K72 CU3225K130G2 B72650M0131K072
Q69650-M140-K72 CU3225K14G2 B72650M0140K072
Q69650-M141-K72 CU3225K140G2 B72650M0141K072
Q69650-M151-K72 CU3225K150G2 B72650M0151K072
Q69650-M170-K72 CU3225K17G2 B72650M0170K072
Q69650-M171-K72 CU3225K175G2 B72650M0171K072
Q69650-M200-K72 CU3225K20G2 B72650M0200K072
Q69650-M231-K72 CU3225K230G2 B72650M0231K072
Q69650-M250-K72 CU3225K25G2 B72650M0250K072
Q69650-M251-K72 CU3225K250G2 B72650M0251K072
Q69650-M271-K72 CU3225K275G2 B72650M0271K072
Q69650-M300-K72 CU3225K30G2 B72650M0300K072
Q69650-M301-K72 CU3225K300G2 B72650M0301K072
Q69650-M350-K72 CU3225K35G2 B72650M0350K072
Q69650-M400-K72 CU3225K40G2 B72650M0400K072
Q69650-M500-K72 CU3225K50G2 B72650M0500K072
Q69650-M600-K72 CU3225K60G2 B72650M0600K072
Q69650-M750-K72 CU3225K75G2 B72650M0750K072
Q69650-M950-K72 CU3225K95G2 B72650M0950K072
Q69650-M1140-K72 CU3225K14AUTOG2 B72650M1140K072
Q69650-M1170-K72 CU3225K17AUTOG2 B72650M1170K072
Q69650-M1300-K72 CU3225K30AUTOG2 B72650M1300K072
Q69660-M110-K72 CU4032K11G2 B72660M0110K072
Q69660-M111-K72 CU4032K115G2 B72660M0111K072
Q69660-M131-K72 CU4032K130G2 B72660M0131K072
Q69660-M140-K72 CU4032K14G2 B72660M0140K072
Q69660-M141-K72 CU4032K140G2 B72660M0141K072
Q69660-M151-K72 CU4032K150G2 B72660M0151K072
Q69660-M170-K72 CU4032K17G2 B72660M0170K072
Q69660-M171-K72 CU4032K175G2 B72660M0171K072
Q69660-M200-K72 CU4032K20G2 B72660M0200K072
Q69660-M231-K72 CU4032K230G2 B72660M0231K072
Q69660-M250-K72 CU4032K25G2 B72660M0250K072
Q69660-M251-K72 CU4032K250G2 B72660M0251K072
Q69660-M271-K72 CU4032K275G2 B72660M0271K072
Q69660-M300-K72 CU4032K30G2 B72660M0300K072
Q69660-M301-K72 CU4032K300G2 B72660M0301K072
Q69660-M350-K72 CU4032K35G2 B72660M0350K072
Q69660-M400-K72 CU4032K40G2 B72660M0400K072

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)
Sorted by incremented Q numbers

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code

Ordering Code Cross Reference



306 04/02

Q69660-M461-K72 CU4032K460G2 B72660M0461K072
Q69660-M500-K72 CU4032K50G2 B72660M0500K072
Q69660-M600-K72 CU4032K60G2 B72660M0600K072
Q69660-M600-S172 CU4032S60AG2 B72660M0600S172
Q69660-M750-K72 CU4032K75G2 B72660M0750K072
Q69660-M950-K72 CU4032K95G2 B72660M0950K072
Q69660-M950-S172 CU4032S95AG2 B72660M0950S172
Q69660-M1140-K72 CU4032K14AUTOG2 B72660M1140K072
Q69660-M1170-K72 CU4032K17AUTOG2 B72660M1170K072
Q69660-M1300-K72 CU4032K30AUTOG2 B72660M1300K072
Q69728-A0070-M062 CA06P4M7GK2 B72728A0070M062
Q69728-A2170-S162 CA06P4S17ALCGK2 B72728A2170S162
Q69X3011 S10K14 B72210S0140K101
Q69X3012 S10K17 B72210S0170K101
Q69X3013 S10K20 B72210S0200K101
Q69X3014 S10K25 B72210S0250K101
Q69X3015 S10K30 B72210S0300K101
Q69X3016 S10K35 B72210S0350K101
Q69X3017 S10K40 B72210S0400K101
Q69X3018 S14K14 B72214S0140K101
Q69X3019 S14K17 B72214S0170K101
Q69X3020 S14K20 B72214S0200K101
Q69X3021 S14K25 B72214S0250K101
Q69X3022 S14K30 B72214S0300K101
Q69X3023 S14K35 B72214S0350K101
Q69X3024 S14K40 B72214S0400K101
Q69X3025 S05K60 B72205S0600K101
Q69X3026 S05K75 B72205S0750K101
Q69X3027 S05K95 B72205S0950K101
Q69X3028 S05K130 B72205S0131K101
Q69X3029 S05K140 B72205S0141K101
Q69X3030 S05K150 B72205S0151K101
Q69X3031 S05K175 B72205S0171K101
Q69X3032 S05K230 B72205S0231K101
Q69X3033 S05K250 B72205S0251K101
Q69X3034 S05K275 B72205S0271K101
Q69X3035 S05K300 B72205S0301K101
Q69X3036 S07K60 B72207S0600K101
Q69X3037 S07K75 B72207S0750K101

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)
Sorted by incremented Q numbers

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code

Ordering Code Cross Reference



307 04/02

Q69X3038 S07K95 B72207S0950K101
Q69X3039 S07K130 B72207S0131K101
Q69X3040 S07K140 B72207S0141K101
Q69X3041 S07K150 B72207S0151K101
Q69X3042 S07K175 B72207S0171K101
Q69X3043 S07K230 B72207S0231K101
Q69X3044 S07K250 B72207S0251K101
Q69X3045 S07K275 B72207S0271K101
Q69X3046 S07K300 B72207S0301K101
Q69X3047 S10K50 B72210S0500K101
Q69X3048 S10K60 B72210S0600K101
Q69X3049 S10K75 B72210S0750K101
Q69X3050 S10K95 B72210S0950K101
Q69X3119 S10K130 B72210S0131K101
Q69X3120 S10K140 B72210S0141K101
Q69X3121 S10K150 B72210S0151K101
Q69X3122 S10K175 B72210S0171K101
Q69X3123 S10K230 B72210S0231K101
Q69X3124 S10K250 B72210S0251K101
Q69X3125 S10K275 B72210S0271K101
Q69X3126 S10K300 B72210S0301K101
Q69X3127 S10K385 B72210S0381K101
Q69X3128 S10K420 B72210S0421K101
Q69X3129 S10K460 B72210S0461K101
Q69X3131 S10K510 B72210S0511K101
Q69X3132 S10K550 B72210S0551K101
Q69X3133 S10K625 B72210S0621K101
Q69X3134 S10K680 B72210S0681K101
Q69X3135 S14K50 B72214S0500K101
Q69X3136 S14K60 B72214S0600K101
Q69X3137 S14K75 B72214S0750K101
Q69X3138 S14K95 B72214S0950K101
Q69X3139 S14K130 B72214S0131K101
Q69X3140 S14K140 B72214S0141K101
Q69X3141 S14K150 B72214S0151K101
Q69X3142 S14K175 B72214S0171K101
Q69X3143 S14K230 B72214S0231K101
Q69X3144 S14K250 B72214S0251K101
Q69X3145 S14K275 B72214S0271K101

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)
Sorted by incremented Q numbers

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code

Ordering Code Cross Reference



308 04/02

Q69X3146 S14K300 B72214S0301K101
Q69X3147 S14K385 B72214S0381K101
Q69X3148 S14K420 B72214S0421K101
Q69X3149 S14K460 B72214S0461K101
Q69X3219 S14K510 B72214S0511K101
Q69X3220 S14K550 B72214S0551K101
Q69X3221 S14K625 B72214S0621K101
Q69X3222 S14K680 B72214S0681K101
Q69X3223 S14K1000 B72214S0102K101
Q69X3224 S20K60 B72220S0600K101
Q69X3225 S20K75 B72220S0750K101
Q69X3226 S20K95 B72220S0950K101
Q69X3227 S20K130 B72220S0131K101
Q69X3228 S20K140 B72220S0141K101
Q69X3229 S20K150 B72220S0151K101
Q69X3230 S20K175 B72220S0171K101
Q69X3231 S20K230 B72220S0231K101
Q69X3232 S20K250 B72220S0251K101
Q69X3233 S20K275 B72220S0271K101
Q69X3234 S20K300 B72220S0301K101
Q69X3235 S20K385 B72220S0381K101
Q69X3236 S20K420 B72220S0421K101
Q69X3237 S20K460 B72220S0461K101
Q69X3239 S20K510 B72220S0511K101
Q69X3240 S20K550 B72220S0551K101
Q69X3241 S20K625 B72220S0621K101
Q69X3242 S20K680 B72220S0681K101
Q69X3243 S20K1000 B72220S0102K101
Q69X3309 B32K130 B72232B0131K001
Q69X3310 B32K250 B72232B0251K001
Q69X3311 B32K420 B72232B0421K001
Q69X3324 B32K150 B72232B0151K001
Q69X3325 B32K230 B72232B0231K001
Q69X3326 B32K275 B72232B0271K001
Q69X3327 B32K385 B72232B0381K001
Q69X3328 B32K460 B72232B0461K001
Q69X3329 B32K550 B72232B0551K001
Q69X3403 S05K14GS2 B72205S0140K211
Q69X3422 S05K14 B72205S0140K101

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)
Sorted by incremented Q numbers

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code

Ordering Code Cross Reference



309 04/02

Q69X3423 S05K17 B72205S0170K101
Q69X3424 S05K20 B72205S0200K101
Q69X3425 S05K25 B72205S0250K101
Q69X3426 S05K30 B72205S0300K101
Q69X3427 S05K35 B72205S0350K101
Q69X3428 S05K40 B72205S0400K101
Q69X3429 S05K50 B72205S0500K101
Q69X3445 S05K11 B72205S0110K101
Q69X3446 S07K11 B72207S0110K101
Q69X3447 S07K14 B72207S0140K101
Q69X3448 S07K17 B72207S0170K101
Q69X3449 S07K20 B72207S0200K101
Q69X3450 S07K25 B72207S0250K101
Q69X3451 S07K30 B72207S0300K101
Q69X3452 S07K35 B72207S0350K101
Q69X3453 S07K40 B72207S0400K101
Q69X3454 S07K50 B72207S0500K101
Q69X3455 S10K11 B72210S0110K101
Q69X3456 S14K11 B72214S0110K101
Q69X3457 S20K11 B72220S0110K101
Q69X3458 S20K14 B72220S0140K101
Q69X3459 S20K17 B72220S0170K101
Q69X3460 S20K20 B72220S0200K101
Q69X3461 S20K25 B72220S0250K101
Q69X3462 S20K30 B72220S0300K101
Q69X3463 S20K35 B72220S0350K101
Q69X3464 S20K40 B72220S0400K101
Q69X3465 S20K50 B72220S0500K101
Q69X3500 S05K250GS3 B72205S0251K311
Q69X3590 S07K175GS2 B72207S0171K211
Q69X3594 S07K130G B72207S0131K111
Q69X3597 S07K230GS3 B72207S0231K311
Q69X3623 S07K95GS2 B72207S0950K211
Q69X3624 S07K20GS2 B72207S0200K211
Q69X3625 S20K14AUTO B72220S1140K102
Q69X3632 B32K750 B72232B0751K001
Q69X3634 B40K130 B72240B0131K001
Q69X3635 B40K150 B72240B0151K001
Q69X3636 B40K230 B72240B0231K001

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)
Sorted by incremented Q numbers

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code

Ordering Code Cross Reference



310 04/02

Q69X3637 B40K250 B72240B0251K001
Q69X3638 B40K275 B72240B0271K001
Q69X3639 B40K385 B72240B0381K001
Q69X3640 B40K420 B72240B0421K001
Q69X3641 B40K460 B72240B0461K001
Q69X3642 B40K550 B72240B0551K001
Q69X3643 B40K750 B72240B0751K001
Q69X3673 LS40K130QPK2 B72240L0131K102
Q69X3674 LS40K150QPK2 B72240L0151K102
Q69X3675 LS40K320QPK2 B72240L0321K102
Q69X3676 LS40K550QPK2 B72240L0551K102
Q69X3687 LS50K130P B72250L0131K100
Q69X3689 LS50K550P B72250L0551K100
Q69X3690 LS50K150P B72250L0151K100
Q69X3691 LS50K275P B72250L0271K100
Q69X3692 LS50K320P B72250L0321K100
Q69X3700 S05K385 B72205S0381K101
Q69X3701 S07K75GS2 B72207S0750K211
Q69X3703 S05K420 B72205S0421K101
Q69X3706 S07K60GS2 B72207S0600K211
Q69X3716 E32VR602 B72232E0602R001
Q69X3717 S07K50GS2 B72207S0500K211
Q69X3718 E32VR302 B72232E0302R001
Q69X3719 S05K75GS2 B72205S0750K211
Q69X3721 B60K130 B72260B0131K001
Q69X3722 B60K150 B72260B0151K001
Q69X3723 B60K230 B72260B0231K001
Q69X3724 B60K250 B72260B0251K001
Q69X3725 B60K275 B72260B0271K001
Q69X3726 B60K385 B72260B0381K001
Q69X3727 B60K420 B72260B0421K001
Q69X3728 B60K460 B72260B0461K001
Q69X3729 B60K550 B72260B0551K001
Q69X3730 B60K750 B72260B0751K001
Q69X3731 B60K1000 B72260B0102K001
Q69X3732 LS40K275QPK2 B72240L0271K102
Q69X3746 S05K460GS3 B72205S0461K311
Q69X3773 S05K385GS3 B72205S0381K311
Q69X3774 S05K440GS3 B72205S0441K311

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)
Sorted by incremented Q numbers

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code

Ordering Code Cross Reference



311 04/02

Q69X3776 S07K440GS3 B72207S0441K311
Q69X3801 S07K130GS2 B72207S0131K211
Q69X3802 S07K11GS2 B72207S0110K211
Q69X3803 S20K30AUTO B72220S1300K102
Q69X3804 S07K17GS2 B72207S0170K211
Q69X3805 S07K14GS2 B72207S0140K211
Q69X3806 S07K250GS3 B72207S0251K311
Q69X3807 S07K150GS2 B72207S0151K211
Q69X3808 S07K300GS3 B72207S0301K311
Q69X3815 S07S60AGS2 B72207S0600S212
Q69X3822 B32K680 B72232B0681K001
Q69X3823 B40K680 B72240B0681K001
Q69X3824 B60K680 B72260B0681K001
Q69X3825 S07K385 B72207S0381K101
Q69X3826 S07K420 B72207S0421K101
Q69X3830 S07K40GS2 B72207S0400K211
Q69X3843 S07K35GS2 B72207S0350K211
Q69X3859 S10K14AUTO B72210S1140K102
Q69X3860 S07K275GS3 B72207S0271K311
Q69X3864 S05K35GS2 B72205S0350K211
Q69X3865 S10K75GS4R5 B72210S0750K412
Q69X3869 S05K30G B72205S0300K111
Q69X3872 S10K275GS3R5 B72210S0271K312
Q69X3877 S10K30GS4R5 B72210S0300K412
Q69X3880 S10K230GS3R5 B72210S0231K312
Q69X3881 S10K150GS4R5 B72210S0151K412
Q69X3884 S05K95GS2 B72205S0950K211
Q69X3885 S05K75G B72205S0750K111
Q69X3889 S14K30AUTO B72214S1300K102
Q69X3892 S05K130GS2 B72205S0131K211
Q69X3900 S05K275GS3 B72205S0271K311
Q69X3956 LS40K250QPK2 B72240L0251K102
Q69X4093 E42VR302 B72242E0302R001
Q69X4095 E42VR602 B72242E0602R001
Q69X4158 LS40K750QPK2 B72240L0751K102
Q69X4167 B40J75 B72240B0750J001
Q69X4249 LS40K460QPK2 B72240L0461K102
Q69X4250 LS40K140QPK2 B72240L0141K102
Q69X4300 S07K20G B72207S0200K111

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)
Sorted by incremented Q numbers

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code

Ordering Code Cross Reference



312 04/02

Q69X4304 S07K30G B72207S0300K111
Q69X4305 S10K130GS4R5 B72210S0131K412
Q69X4309 S07K14AUTOS2D1 B72207S1140K201
Q69X4310 S10K14AUTOS5D1 B72210S1140K501
Q69X4311 S14K14AUTOS5D1 B72214S1140K501
Q69X4313 S05K60GS2 B72205S0600K211
Q69X4314 S07K275G B72207S0271K111
Q69X4315 S07K14G B72207S0140K111
Q69X4316 S07K30GS2 B72207S0300K211
Q69X4317 S05K50GS2 B72205S0500K211
Q69X4318 S05K115 B72205S0111K101
Q69X4319 S07K115 B72207S0111K101
Q69X4320 S10K115 B72210S0111K101
Q69X4321 S14K115 B72214S0111K101
Q69X4322 S20K115 B72220S0111K101
Q69X4324 S05K150GS2 B72205S0151K211
Q69X4325 S14K17AUTO B72214S1170K102
Q69X4327 S14K320 B72214S0321K101
Q69X4328 S20K320 B72220S0321K101
Q69X4337 S10K250GS3R5 B72210S0251K312
Q69X4339 S05K150G B72205S0151K111
Q69X4340 S10K14GS4R5 B72210S0140K412
Q69X4341 S05K50G B72205S0500K111
Q69X4342 S07K25GS2 B72207S0250K211
Q69X4343 B32K320 B72232B0321K001
Q69X4344 B40K320 B72240B0321K001
Q69X4345 B60K320 B72260B0321K001
Q69X4346 B80K130 B72280B0131K001
Q69X4347 B80K150 B72280B0151K001
Q69X4348 B80K230 B72280B0231K001
Q69X4349 B80K250 B72280B0251K001
Q69X4350 B80K275 B72280B0271K001
Q69X4351 B80K320 B72280B0321K001
Q69X4352 B80K385 B72280B0381K001
Q69X4353 B80K420 B72280B0421K001
Q69X4354 B80K460 B72280B0461K001
Q69X4355 B80K550 B72280B0551K001
Q69X4356 B80K680 B72280B0681K001
Q69X4357 B80K750 B72280B0751K001

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)
Sorted by incremented Q numbers

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code

Ordering Code Cross Reference



313 04/02

Q69X4358 B80K1100 B72280B0112K001
Q69X4359 S05K25GS2 B72205S0250K211
Q69X4366 S05K17GS2 B72205S0170K211
Q69X4367 S14K95G5S5 B72214S0950K551
Q69X4369 S10K250G5 B72210S0251K151
Q69X4370 S10K140G5 B72210S0141K151
Q69X4374 S05K30GS2 B72205S0300K211
Q69X4375 S05K300GS3 B72205S0301K311
Q69X4376 S14K14G5 B72214S0140K151
Q69X4381 S10K275G5 B72210S0271K151
Q69X4382 S14K60G5 B72214S0600K151
Q69X4388 S05K11GS2 B72205S0110K211
Q69X4389 S07K40G B72207S0400K111
Q69X4390 S10K95G5 B72210S0950K151
Q69X4391 S14K30G5 B72214S0300K151
Q69X4392 S14K75G5 B72214S0750K151
Q69X4393 S14K275G5 B72214S0271K151
Q69X4394 S10K35G5 B72210S0350K151
Q69X4395 S05K250G B72205S0251K111
Q69X4399 S14K75G5S5 B72214S0750K551
Q69X4406 S07K420GS3 B72207S0421K311
Q69X4426 S10K275G5S5 B72210S0271K551
Q69X4429 S10K20GS4R5 B72210S0200K412
Q69X4430 S10K40GS4R5 B72210S0400K412
Q69X4450 S07K300G B72207S0301K111
Q69X4451 S10K60G5 B72210S0600K151
Q69X4452 S10K25G5 B72210S0250K151
Q69X4465 S05K20GS2 B72205S0200K211
Q69X4468 S14K250G5S5 B72214S0251K551
Q69X4469 S07K115GS2 B72207S0111K211
Q69X4471 S14K175G5S5 B72214S0171K551
Q69X4472 S14K14G5S5 B72214S0140K551
Q69X4473 S14K35G5S5 B72214S0350K551
Q69X4474 S14K60G5S5 B72214S0600K551
Q69X4475 S14K150G5S5 B72214S0151K551
Q69X4476 S10K25G5S5 B72210S0250K551
Q69X4481 S14K140G5S5 B72214S0141K551
Q69X4482 S14K14AUTO B72214S1140K102
Q69X4485 S10K50G5 B72210S0500K151

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)
Sorted by incremented Q numbers

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code

Ordering Code Cross Reference



314 04/02

Q69X4486 S14K95G5 B72214S0950K151
Q69X4488 S07K75G B72207S0750K111
Q69X4489 S14K20G5 B72214S0200K151
Q69X4490 S05K275G B72205S0271K111
Q69X4497 LS40K420QP B72240L0421K100
Q69X4504 S10K35G5S5 B72210S0350K551
Q69X4505 S10K60G5S5 B72210S0600K551
Q69X4506 S07K150G B72207S0151K111
Q69X4509 S05K11G B72205S0110K111
Q69X4510 S07K230G B72207S0231K111
Q69X4511 S14K115G5 B72214S0111K151
Q69X4512 S05K140GS2 B72205S0141K211
Q69X4520 S10K130G5 B72210S0131K151
Q69X4522 S10K175G5 B72210S0171K151
Q69X4523 S07K60G B72207S0600K111
Q69X4524 S10K20G5 B72210S0200K151
Q69X4528 S14K35G5 B72214S0350K151
Q69X4529 S05K95G B72205S0950K111
Q69X4531 S10K130G5S5 B72210S0131K551
Q69X4533 S10K40G5 B72210S0400K151
Q69X4539 S14K150G5 B72214S0151K151
Q69X4540 S10K30G5S5 B72210S0300K551
Q69X4541 S14K20G5S5 B72214S0200K551
Q69X4542 S07K95G B72207S0950K111
Q69X4543 S14K50G5S5 B72214S0500K551
Q69X4549 S10K30G5 B72210S0300K151
Q69X4556 S10K50GS4R5 B72210S0500K412
Q69X4557 S10K25GS4R5 B72210S0250K412
Q69X4559 S10K175G5S5 B72210S0171K551
Q69X4563 S10K50G5S5 B72210S0500K551
Q69X4564 S10K95G5S5 B72210S0950K551
Q69X4567 LS40K680QPK2 B72240L0681K102
Q69X4569 S20K17AUTO B72220S1170K102
Q69X4570 S10K17AUTO B72210S1170K102
Q69X4572 S14K11G5 B72214S0110K151
Q69X4573 S10K11G5 B72210S0110K151
Q69X4574 S07S95AGS2 B72207S0950S212
Q69X4575 S10K150G5 B72210S0151K151
Q69X4577 S05K40GS2 B72205S0400K211

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)
Sorted by incremented Q numbers

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code

Ordering Code Cross Reference



315 04/02

Q69X4578 S05K115GS2 B72205S0111K211
Q69X4579 S05K175GS2 B72205S0171K211
Q69X4580 S05K230GS3 B72205S0231K311
Q69X4581 S07K140GS2 B72207S0141K211
Q69X4582 S10K17GS4R5 B72210S0170K412
Q69X4583 S10K75G5 B72210S0750K151
Q69X4585 S10K115G5 B72210S0111K151
Q69X4586 S10K95GS4R5 B72210S0950K412
Q69X4588 S10K140GS4R5 B72210S0141K412
Q69X4590 S10K300GS3R5 B72210S0301K312
Q69X4591 S10K230G5 B72210S0231K151
Q69X4592 S10K14G5 B72210S0140K151
Q69X4593 S10K17G5 B72210S0170K151
Q69X4594 S10K300G5 B72210S0301K151
Q69X4595 S14K17G5 B72214S0170K151
Q69X4596 S14K25G5 B72214S0250K151
Q69X4597 S14K40G5 B72214S0400K151
Q69X4598 S14K50G5 B72214S0500K151
Q69X4599 S14K130G5 B72214S0131K151
Q69X4601 S14K175G5 B72214S0171K151
Q69X4602 S14K230G5 B72214S0231K151
Q69X4603 S14K250G5 B72214S0251K151
Q69X4604 S14K300G5 B72214S0301K151
Q69X4649 LS40K250QP B72240L0251K100
Q69X4651 S14K130G5S5 B72214S0131K551
Q69X4652 S14K275G5S5 B72214S0271K551
Q69X4654 S14K230G5S5 B72214S0231K551
Q69X4662 LS40K150QP B72240L0151K100
Q69X4663 LS40K320QP B72240L0321K100
Q69X4664 LS40K385QP B72240L0381K100
Q69X4678 S07K250G B72207S0251K111
Q69X4682 LS40K680QP B72240L0681K100
Q69X4683 LS40K750QP B72240L0751K100
Q69X4702 S05K460 B72205S0461K101
Q69X4709 S14K17G5S5 B72214S0170K551
Q69X4713 LS40K230QP B72240L0231K100
Q69X4717 LS40K550QP B72240L0551K100
Q69X4722 LS40K275QP B72240L0271K100
Q69X4723 LS40K460QP B72240L0461K100

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)
Sorted by incremented Q numbers

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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Q69X4724 S05K60G B72205S0600K111
Q69X4727 LS40K130QP B72240L0131K100
Q69X4728 S10K230G5S5 B72210S0231K551
Q69X4737 S14K40G5S5 B72214S0400K551
Q69X4738 S14K11G5S5 B72214S0110K551
Q69X4739 S10K75G5S5 B72210S0750K551
Q69X4743 S07K460 B72207S0461K101
Q69X4746 S10K320 B72210S0321K101
Q69X4750 S14K300G5S5 B72214S0301K551
Q69X4757 S05K25G B72205S0250K111
Q69X4762 S05K20G B72205S0200K111
Q69X4779 S05K440 B72205S0441K101
Q69X4780 S07K440 B72207S0441K101
Q69X4781 S10K440 B72210S0441K101
Q69X4782 S14K440 B72214S0441K101
Q69X4784 S20K440 B72220S0441K101
Q69X4785 S10K11G5S5 B72210S0110K551
Q69X4786 S10K14G5S5 B72210S0140K551
Q69X4787 S10K17G5S5 B72210S0170K551
Q69X4788 S10K20G5S5 B72210S0200K551
Q69X4789 S07S95AG B72207S0950S112
Q69X4792 S10K40G5S5 B72210S0400K551
Q69X4797 S10K115G5S5 B72210S0111K551
Q69X4799 S10K140G5S5 B72210S0141K551
Q69X4800 S10K150G5S5 B72210S0151K551
Q69X4803 S10K250G5S5 B72210S0251K551
Q69X4805 S10K300G5S5 B72210S0301K551
Q69X4810 S14K25G5S5 B72214S0250K551
Q69X4811 S14K30G5S5 B72214S0300K551
Q69X4818 S14K115G5S5 B72214S0111K551
Q69X4835 B32K440 B72232B0441K001
Q69X4836 B40K440 B72240B0441K001
Q69X4837 B60K440 B72260B0441K001
Q69X4838 B80K440 B72280B0441K001
Q69X4839 LS40K440QP B72240L0441K100
Q69X4860 S05K14G B72205S0140K111
Q69X4861 S05K17G B72205S0170K111
Q69X4862 S05K40G B72205S0400K111
Q69X4864 S05K130G B72205S0131K111

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)
Sorted by incremented Q numbers

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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Q69X4865 S05K140G B72205S0141K111
Q69X4866 S05K175G B72205S0171K111
Q69X4868 S07K11G B72207S0110K111
Q69X4869 S07K17G B72207S0170K111
Q69X4870 S07K25G B72207S0250K111
Q69X4871 S07K35G B72207S0350K111
Q69X4872 S07K50G B72207S0500K111
Q69X4873 S07K115G B72207S0111K111
Q69X4874 S07K140G B72207S0141K111
Q69X4875 S07K175G B72207S0171K111
Q69X4884 S05K420GS3 B72205S0421K311
Q69X4885 S20K25AUTO B72220S1250K102
Q69X4900 S07K385GS3 B72207S0381K311

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)
Sorted by incremented Q numbers

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code
Sorted by
incremented B numbers

Q69X3445 S05K11 B72205S0110K101
Q69X4509 S05K11G B72205S0110K111
Q69X4388 S05K11GS2 B72205S0110K211
Q69X4318 S05K115 B72205S0111K101
Q69X4578 S05K115GS2 B72205S0111K211
Q69X3028 S05K130 B72205S0131K101
Q69X4864 S05K130G B72205S0131K111
Q69X3892 S05K130GS2 B72205S0131K211
Q69X3422 S05K14 B72205S0140K101
Q69X4860 S05K14G B72205S0140K111
Q69X3403 S05K14GS2 B72205S0140K211
Q69X3029 S05K140 B72205S0141K101
Q69X4865 S05K140G B72205S0141K111
Q69X4512 S05K140GS2 B72205S0141K211
Q69X3030 S05K150 B72205S0151K101
Q69X4339 S05K150G B72205S0151K111
Q69X4324 S05K150GS2 B72205S0151K211
Q69X3423 S05K17 B72205S0170K101
Q69X4861 S05K17G B72205S0170K111
Q69X4366 S05K17GS2 B72205S0170K211
Q69X3031 S05K175 B72205S0171K101
Q69X4866 S05K175G B72205S0171K111
Q69X4579 S05K175GS2 B72205S0171K211
Q69X3424 S05K20 B72205S0200K101
Q69X4762 S05K20G B72205S0200K111
Q69X4465 S05K20GS2 B72205S0200K211
Q69X3032 S05K230 B72205S0231K101
Q69X4580 S05K230GS3 B72205S0231K311
Q69X3425 S05K25 B72205S0250K101
Q69X4757 S05K25G B72205S0250K111
Q69X4359 S05K25GS2 B72205S0250K211
Q69X3033 S05K250 B72205S0251K101
Q69X4395 S05K250G B72205S0251K111
Q69X3500 S05K250GS3 B72205S0251K311
Q69X3034 S05K275 B72205S0271K101
Q69X4490 S05K275G B72205S0271K111
Q69X3900 S05K275GS3 B72205S0271K311
Q69X3426 S05K30 B72205S0300K101
Q69X3869 S05K30G B72205S0300K111

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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Q69X4374 S05K30GS2 B72205S0300K211
Q69X3035 S05K300 B72205S0301K101
Q69X4375 S05K300GS3 B72205S0301K311
Q69X3427 S05K35 B72205S0350K101
Q69X3864 S05K35GS2 B72205S0350K211
Q69X3700 S05K385 B72205S0381K101
Q69X3773 S05K385GS3 B72205S0381K311
Q69X3428 S05K40 B72205S0400K101
Q69X4862 S05K40G B72205S0400K111
Q69X4577 S05K40GS2 B72205S0400K211
Q69X3703 S05K420 B72205S0421K101
Q69X4884 S05K420GS3 B72205S0421K311
Q69X4779 S05K440 B72205S0441K101
Q69X3774 S05K440GS3 B72205S0441K311
Q69X4702 S05K460 B72205S0461K101
Q69X3746 S05K460GS3 B72205S0461K311
Q69X3429 S05K50 B72205S0500K101
Q69X4341 S05K50G B72205S0500K111
Q69X4317 S05K50GS2 B72205S0500K211
Q69X3025 S05K60 B72205S0600K101
Q69X4724 S05K60G B72205S0600K111
Q69X4313 S05K60GS2 B72205S0600K211
Q69X3026 S05K75 B72205S0750K101
Q69X3885 S05K75G B72205S0750K111
Q69X3719 S05K75GS2 B72205S0750K211
Q69X3027 S05K95 B72205S0950K101
Q69X4529 S05K95G B72205S0950K111
Q69X3884 S05K95GS2 B72205S0950K211
— S05K130E2 B72205S2131K101
— S05K140E2 B72205S2141K101
— S05K150E2 B72205S2151K101
— S05K175E2 B72205S2171K101
— S05K210E2 B72205S2211K101
— S05K230E2 B72205S2231K101
— S05K250E2 B72205S2251K101
— S05K275E2 B72205S2271K101
— S05K300E2 B72205S2301K101
Q69X3446 S07K11 B72207S0110K101
Q69X4868 S07K11G B72207S0110K111

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code
Sorted by
incremented B numbers

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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Q69X3802 S07K11GS2 B72207S0110K211
Q69X4319 S07K115 B72207S0111K101
Q69X4873 S07K115G B72207S0111K111
Q69X4469 S07K115GS2 B72207S0111K211
Q69X3039 S07K130 B72207S0131K101
Q69X3594 S07K130G B72207S0131K111
Q69X3801 S07K130GS2 B72207S0131K211
Q69X3447 S07K14 B72207S0140K101
Q69X4315 S07K14G B72207S0140K111
Q69X3805 S07K14GS2 B72207S0140K211
Q69X3040 S07K140 B72207S0141K101
Q69X4874 S07K140G B72207S0141K111
Q69X4581 S07K140GS2 B72207S0141K211
Q69X3041 S07K150 B72207S0151K101
Q69X4506 S07K150G B72207S0151K111
Q69X3807 S07K150GS2 B72207S0151K211
Q69X3448 S07K17 B72207S0170K101
Q69X4869 S07K17G B72207S0170K111
Q69X3804 S07K17GS2 B72207S0170K211
Q69X3042 S07K175 B72207S0171K101
Q69X4875 S07K175G B72207S0171K111
Q69X3590 S07K175GS2 B72207S0171K211
Q69X3449 S07K20 B72207S0200K101
Q69X4300 S07K20G B72207S0200K111
Q69X3624 S07K20GS2 B72207S0200K211
Q69X3043 S07K230 B72207S0231K101
Q69X4510 S07K230G B72207S0231K111
Q69X3597 S07K230GS3 B72207S0231K311
Q69X3450 S07K25 B72207S0250K101
Q69X4870 S07K25G B72207S0250K111
Q69X4342 S07K25GS2 B72207S0250K211
Q69X3044 S07K250 B72207S0251K101
Q69X4678 S07K250G B72207S0251K111
Q69X3806 S07K250GS3 B72207S0251K311
Q69X3045 S07K275 B72207S0271K101
Q69X4314 S07K275G B72207S0271K111
Q69X3860 S07K275GS3 B72207S0271K311
Q69X3451 S07K30 B72207S0300K101
Q69X4304 S07K30G B72207S0300K111

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code
Sorted by
incremented B numbers

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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Q69X4316 S07K30GS2 B72207S0300K211
Q69X3046 S07K300 B72207S0301K101
Q69X4450 S07K300G B72207S0301K111
Q69X3808 S07K300GS3 B72207S0301K311
Q69X3452 S07K35 B72207S0350K101
Q69X4871 S07K35G B72207S0350K111
Q69X3843 S07K35GS2 B72207S0350K211
Q69X3825 S07K385 B72207S0381K101
Q69X4900 S07K385GS3 B72207S0381K311
Q69X3453 S07K40 B72207S0400K101
Q69X4389 S07K40G B72207S0400K111
Q69X3830 S07K40GS2 B72207S0400K211
Q69X3826 S07K420 B72207S0421K101
Q69X4406 S07K420GS3 B72207S0421K311
Q69X4780 S07K440 B72207S0441K101
Q69X3776 S07K440GS3 B72207S0441K311
Q69X4743 S07K460 B72207S0461K101
Q69X3454 S07K50 B72207S0500K101
Q69X4872 S07K50G B72207S0500K111
Q69X3717 S07K50GS2 B72207S0500K211
Q69X3036 S07K60 B72207S0600K101
Q69X4523 S07K60G B72207S0600K111
Q69X3706 S07K60GS2 B72207S0600K211
Q69X3815 S07S60AGS2 B72207S0600S212
Q69X3037 S07K75 B72207S0750K101
Q69X4488 S07K75G B72207S0750K111
Q69X3701 S07K75GS2 B72207S0750K211
Q69X3038 S07K95 B72207S0950K101
Q69X4542 S07K95G B72207S0950K111
Q69X3623 S07K95GS2 B72207S0950K211
Q69X4789 S07S95AG B72207S0950S112
Q69X4574 S07S95AGS2 B72207S0950S212
Q69X4309 S07K14AUTOS2D1 B72207S1140K201
— S07V42AUTOS2D1 B72207S1390K201
— S07K130E2 B72207S2131K101
— S07K140E2 B72207S2141K101
— S07K150E2 B72207S2151K101
— S07K175E2 B72207S2171K101
— S07K210E2 B72207S2211K101

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code
Sorted by
incremented B numbers

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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— S07K230E2 B72207S2231K101
— S07K250E2 B72207S2251K101
— S07K275E2 B72207S2271K101
— S07K300E2 B72207S2301K101
— S07K320E2 B72207S2321K101
Q69X3455 S10K11 B72210S0110K101
Q69X4573 S10K11G5 B72210S0110K151
Q69X4785 S10K11G5S5 B72210S0110K551
Q69X4320 S10K115 B72210S0111K101
Q69X4585 S10K115G5 B72210S0111K151
Q69X4797 S10K115G5S5 B72210S0111K551
Q69X3119 S10K130 B72210S0131K101
Q69X4520 S10K130G5 B72210S0131K151
Q69X4305 S10K130GS4R5 B72210S0131K412
Q69X4531 S10K130G5S5 B72210S0131K551
Q69X3011 S10K14 B72210S0140K101
Q69X4592 S10K14G5 B72210S0140K151
Q69X4340 S10K14GS4R5 B72210S0140K412
Q69X4786 S10K14G5S5 B72210S0140K551
Q69X3120 S10K140 B72210S0141K101
Q69X4370 S10K140G5 B72210S0141K151
Q69X4588 S10K140GS4R5 B72210S0141K412
Q69X4799 S10K140G5S5 B72210S0141K551
Q69X3121 S10K150 B72210S0151K101
Q69X4575 S10K150G5 B72210S0151K151
Q69X3881 S10K150GS4R5 B72210S0151K412
Q69X4800 S10K150G5S5 B72210S0151K551
Q69X3012 S10K17 B72210S0170K101
Q69X4593 S10K17G5 B72210S0170K151
Q69X4582 S10K17GS4R5 B72210S0170K412
Q69X4787 S10K17G5S5 B72210S0170K551
Q69X3122 S10K175 B72210S0171K101
Q69X4522 S10K175G5 B72210S0171K151
Q69X4559 S10K175G5S5 B72210S0171K551
Q69X3013 S10K20 B72210S0200K101
Q69X4524 S10K20G5 B72210S0200K151
Q69X4429 S10K20GS4R5 B72210S0200K412
Q69X4788 S10K20G5S5 B72210S0200K551
Q69X3123 S10K230 B72210S0231K101

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code
Sorted by
incremented B numbers

Ordering Code Cross Reference



323 04/02

Q69X4591 S10K230G5 B72210S0231K151
Q69X3880 S10K230GS3R5 B72210S0231K312
Q69X4728 S10K230G5S5 B72210S0231K551
Q69X3014 S10K25 B72210S0250K101
Q69X4452 S10K25G5 B72210S0250K151
Q69X4557 S10K25GS4R5 B72210S0250K412
Q69X4476 S10K25G5S5 B72210S0250K551
Q69X3124 S10K250 B72210S0251K101
Q69X4369 S10K250G5 B72210S0251K151
Q69X4337 S10K250GS3R5 B72210S0251K312
Q69X4803 S10K250G5S5 B72210S0251K551
Q69X3125 S10K275 B72210S0271K101
Q69X4381 S10K275G5 B72210S0271K151
Q69X3872 S10K275GS3R5 B72210S0271K312
Q69X4426 S10K275G5S5 B72210S0271K551
Q69X3015 S10K30 B72210S0300K101
Q69X4549 S10K30G5 B72210S0300K151
Q69X3877 S10K30GS4R5 B72210S0300K412
Q69X4540 S10K30G5S5 B72210S0300K551
Q69X3126 S10K300 B72210S0301K101
Q69X4594 S10K300G5 B72210S0301K151
Q69X4590 S10K300GS3R5 B72210S0301K312
Q69X4805 S10K300G5S5 B72210S0301K551
Q69X4746 S10K320 B72210S0321K101
Q69X3016 S10K35 B72210S0350K101
Q69X4394 S10K35G5 B72210S0350K151
Q69X4504 S10K35G5S5 B72210S0350K551
Q69X3127 S10K385 B72210S0381K101
Q69X3017 S10K40 B72210S0400K101
Q69X4533 S10K40G5 B72210S0400K151
Q69X4430 S10K40GS4R5 B72210S0400K412
Q69X4792 S10K40G5S5 B72210S0400K551
Q69X3128 S10K420 B72210S0421K101
Q69X4781 S10K440 B72210S0441K101
Q69X3129 S10K460 B72210S0461K101
Q69X3047 S10K50 B72210S0500K101
Q69X4485 S10K50G5 B72210S0500K151
Q69X4556 S10K50GS4R5 B72210S0500K412
Q69X4563 S10K50G5S5 B72210S0500K551

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code
Sorted by
incremented B numbers

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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Q69X3131 S10K510 B72210S0511K101
Q69X3132 S10K550 B72210S0551K101
Q69X3048 S10K60 B72210S0600K101
Q69X4451 S10K60G5 B72210S0600K151
Q69X4505 S10K60G5S5 B72210S0600K551
Q69X3133 S10K625 B72210S0621K101
Q69X3134 S10K680 B72210S0681K101
Q69X3049 S10K75 B72210S0750K101
Q69X4583 S10K75G5 B72210S0750K151
Q69X3865 S10K75GS4R5 B72210S0750K412
Q69X4739 S10K75G5S5 B72210S0750K551
Q69X3050 S10K95 B72210S0950K101
Q69X4390 S10K95G5 B72210S0950K151
Q69X4586 S10K95GS4R5 B72210S0950K412
Q69X4564 S10K95G5S5 B72210S0950K551
Q69X3859 S10K14AUTO B72210S1140K102
Q69X4310 S10K14AUTOS5D1 B72210S1140K501
Q69X4570 S10K17AUTO B72210S1170K102
— S10V42AUTOS5D1 B72210S1390K501
— S10K130E2 B72210S2131K101
— S10K140E2 B72210S2141K101
— S10K150E2 B72210S2151K101
— S10K175E2 B72210S2171K101
— S10K210E2 B72210S2211K101
— S10K230E2 B72210S2231K101
— S10K250E2 B72210S2251K101
— S10K275E2 B72210S2271K101
— S10K300E2 B72210S2301K101
— S10K320E2 B72210S2321K101
— S10K385E2 B72210S2381K101
— S10K420E2 B72210S2421K101
— S10K460E2 B72210S2461K101
— S10K510E2 B72210S2511K101
— Q14K130 B72214Q0131K101
— Q14K140 B72214Q0141K101
— Q14K150 B72214Q0151K101
— Q14K175 B72214Q0171K101
— Q14K210 B72214Q0211K101
— Q14K230 B72214Q0231K101

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code
Sorted by
incremented B numbers

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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— Q14K250 B72214Q0251K101
— Q14K275 B72214Q0271K101
— Q14K300 B72214Q0301K101
— Q14K320 B72214Q0321K101
Q69X3223 S14K1000 B72214S0102K101
Q69X3456 S14K11 B72214S0110K101
Q69X4572 S14K11G5 B72214S0110K151
Q69X4738 S14K11G5S5 B72214S0110K551
Q69X4321 S14K115 B72214S0111K101
Q69X4511 S14K115G5 B72214S0111K151
Q69X4818 S14K115G5S5 B72214S0111K551
Q69X3139 S14K130 B72214S0131K101
Q69X4599 S14K130G5 B72214S0131K151
Q69X4651 S14K130G5S5 B72214S0131K551
Q69X3018 S14K14 B72214S0140K101
Q69X4376 S14K14G5 B72214S0140K151
Q69X4472 S14K14G5S5 B72214S0140K551
Q69X3140 S14K140 B72214S0141K101
Q69X4481 S14K140G5S5 B72214S0141K551
Q69X3141 S14K150 B72214S0151K101
Q69X4539 S14K150G5 B72214S0151K151
Q69X4475 S14K150G5S5 B72214S0151K551
Q69X3019 S14K17 B72214S0170K101
Q69X4595 S14K17G5 B72214S0170K151
Q69X4709 S14K17G5S5 B72214S0170K551
Q69X3142 S14K175 B72214S0171K101
Q69X4601 S14K175G5 B72214S0171K151
Q69X4471 S14K175G5S5 B72214S0171K551
Q69X3020 S14K20 B72214S0200K101
Q69X4489 S14K20G5 B72214S0200K151
Q69X4541 S14K20G5S5 B72214S0200K551
Q69X3143 S14K230 B72214S0231K101
Q69X4602 S14K230G5 B72214S0231K151
Q69X4654 S14K230G5S5 B72214S0231K551
Q69X3021 S14K25 B72214S0250K101
Q69X4596 S14K25G5 B72214S0250K151
Q69X4810 S14K25G5S5 B72214S0250K551
Q69X3144 S14K250 B72214S0251K101
Q69X4603 S14K250G5 B72214S0251K151

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code
Sorted by
incremented B numbers

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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Q69X4468 S14K250G5S5 B72214S0251K551
Q69X3145 S14K275 B72214S0271K101
Q69X4393 S14K275G5 B72214S0271K151
Q69X4652 S14K275G5S5 B72214S0271K551
Q69X3022 S14K30 B72214S0300K101
Q69X4391 S14K30G5 B72214S0300K151
Q69X4811 S14K30G5S5 B72214S0300K551
Q69X3146 S14K300 B72214S0301K101
Q69X4604 S14K300G5 B72214S0301K151
Q69X4750 S14K300G5S5 B72214S0301K551
Q69X4327 S14K320 B72214S0321K101
Q69X3023 S14K35 B72214S0350K101
Q69X4528 S14K35G5 B72214S0350K151
Q69X4473 S14K35G5S5 B72214S0350K551
Q69X3147 S14K385 B72214S0381K101
Q69X3024 S14K40 B72214S0400K101
Q69X4597 S14K40G5 B72214S0400K151
Q69X4737 S14K40G5S5 B72214S0400K551
Q69X3148 S14K420 B72214S0421K101
Q69X4782 S14K440 B72214S0441K101
Q69X3149 S14K460 B72214S0461K101
Q69X3135 S14K50 B72214S0500K101
Q69X4598 S14K50G5 B72214S0500K151
Q69X4543 S14K50G5S5 B72214S0500K551
Q69X3219 S14K510 B72214S0511K101
Q69X3220 S14K550 B72214S0551K101
Q69X3136 S14K60 B72214S0600K101
Q69X4382 S14K60G5 B72214S0600K151
Q69X4474 S14K60G5S5 B72214S0600K551
Q69X3221 S14K625 B72214S0621K101
Q69X3222 S14K680 B72214S0681K101
Q69X3137 S14K75 B72214S0750K101
Q69X4392 S14K75G5 B72214S0750K151
Q69X4399 S14K75G5S5 B72214S0750K551
Q69X3138 S14K95 B72214S0950K101
Q69X4486 S14K95G5 B72214S0950K151
Q69X4367 S14K95G5S5 B72214S0950K551
Q69X4482 S14K14AUTO B72214S1140K102
Q69X4311 S14K14AUTOS5D1 B72214S1140K501

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code
Sorted by
incremented B numbers

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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Q69X4325 S14K17AUTO B72214S1170K102
Q69X3889 S14K30AUTO B72214S1300K102
— S14V42AUTOS5D1 B72214S1390K501
— S14K130E2 B72214S2131K101
— S14K140E2 B72214S2141K101
— S14K150E2 B72214S2151K101
— S14K175E2 B72214S2171K101
— S14K210E2 B72214S2211K101
— S14K230E2 B72214S2231K101
— S14K250E2 B72214S2251K101
— S14K275E2 B72214S2271K101
— S14K300E2 B72214S2301K101
— S14K320E2 B72214S2321K101
— S14K385E2 B72214S2381K101
— S14K420E2 B72214S2421K101
— S14K460E2 B72214S2461K101
— S14K510E2 B72214S2511K101
— Q20K130 B72220Q0131K101
— Q20K140 B72220Q0141K101
— Q20K150 B72220Q0151K101
— Q20K175 B72220Q0171K101
— Q20K210 B72220Q0211K101
— Q20K230 B72220Q0231K101
— Q20K250 B72220Q0251K101
— Q20K275 B72220Q0271K101
— Q20K300 B72220Q0301K101
— Q20K320 B72220Q0321K101
Q69X3243 S20K1000 B72220S0102K101
Q69X3457 S20K11 B72220S0110K101
Q69X4322 S20K115 B72220S0111K101
Q69X3227 S20K130 B72220S0131K101
Q69X3458 S20K14 B72220S0140K101
Q69X3228 S20K140 B72220S0141K101
Q69X3229 S20K150 B72220S0151K101
Q69X3459 S20K17 B72220S0170K101
Q69X3230 S20K175 B72220S0171K101
Q69X3460 S20K20 B72220S0200K101
Q69X3231 S20K230 B72220S0231K101
Q69X3461 S20K25 B72220S0250K101

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code
Sorted by
incremented B numbers

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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Q69X3232 S20K250 B72220S0251K101
Q69X3233 S20K275 B72220S0271K101
Q69X3462 S20K30 B72220S0300K101
Q69X3234 S20K300 B72220S0301K101
Q69X4328 S20K320 B72220S0321K101
Q69X3463 S20K35 B72220S0350K101
Q69X3235 S20K385 B72220S0381K101
Q69X3464 S20K40 B72220S0400K101
Q69X3236 S20K420 B72220S0421K101
Q69X4784 S20K440 B72220S0441K101
Q69X3237 S20K460 B72220S0461K101
Q69X3465 S20K50 B72220S0500K101
Q69X3239 S20K510 B72220S0511K101
Q69X3240 S20K550 B72220S0551K101
Q69X3224 S20K60 B72220S0600K101
Q69X3241 S20K625 B72220S0621K101
Q69X3242 S20K680 B72220S0681K101
Q69X3225 S20K75 B72220S0750K101
Q69X3226 S20K95 B72220S0950K101
Q69X3625 S20K14AUTO B72220S1140K102
Q69X4569 S20K17AUTO B72220S1170K102
Q69X4885 S20K25AUTO B72220S1250K102
Q69X3803 S20K30AUTO B72220S1300K102
— S20V42AUTOS5D1 B72220S1390K501
— S20K130E2 B72220S2131K101
— S20K140E2 B72220S2141K101
— S20K150E2 B72220S2151K101
— S20K175E2 B72220S2171K101
— S20K210E2 B72220S2211K101
— S20K230E2 B72220S2231K101
— S20K250E2 B72220S2251K101
— S20K275E2 B72220S2271K101
— S20K300E2 B72220S2301K101
— S20K320E2 B72220S2321K101
— S20K385E2 B72220S2381K101
— S20K420E2 B72220S2421K101
— S20K460E2 B72220S2461K101
— S20K510E2 B72220S2511K101
— S20K115E3 B72220S3111K101

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code
Sorted by
incremented B numbers

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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— S20K130E3 B72220S3131K101
— S20K140E3 B72220S3141K101
— S20K150E3 B72220S3151K101
— S20K175E3 B72220S3171K101
— S20K210E3 B72220S3211K101
— S20K230E3 B72220S3231K101
— S20K250E3 B72220S3251K101
— S20K275E3 B72220S3271K101
— S20K300E3 B72220S3301K101
— S20K320E3 B72220S3321K101
Q69X3309 B32K130 B72232B0131K001
Q69X3324 B32K150 B72232B0151K001
Q69X3325 B32K230 B72232B0231K001
Q69X3310 B32K250 B72232B0251K001
Q69X3326 B32K275 B72232B0271K001
Q69X4343 B32K320 B72232B0321K001
Q69X3327 B32K385 B72232B0381K001
Q69X3311 B32K420 B72232B0421K001
Q69X4835 B32K440 B72232B0441K001
Q69X3328 B32K460 B72232B0461K001
Q69X3329 B32K550 B72232B0551K001
Q69X3822 B32K680 B72232B0681K001
Q69X3632 B32K750 B72232B0751K001
Q69X3718 E32VR302 B72232E0302R001
Q69X3716 E32VR602 B72232E0602R001
Q69X3634 B40K130 B72240B0131K001
Q69X3635 B40K150 B72240B0151K001
Q69X3636 B40K230 B72240B0231K001
Q69X3637 B40K250 B72240B0251K001
Q69X3638 B40K275 B72240B0271K001
Q69X4344 B40K320 B72240B0321K001
Q69X3639 B40K385 B72240B0381K001
Q69X3640 B40K420 B72240B0421K001
Q69X4836 B40K440 B72240B0441K001
Q69X3641 B40K460 B72240B0461K001
Q69X3642 B40K550 B72240B0551K001
Q69X3823 B40K680 B72240B0681K001
Q69X4167 B40J75 B72240B0750J001
Q69X3643 B40K750 B72240B0751K001

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code
Sorted by
incremented B numbers

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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Q69X4727 LS40K130QP B72240L0131K100
Q69X3673 LS40K130QPK2 B72240L0131K102
— LS40K140QP B72240L0141K100
Q69X4250 LS40K140QPK2 B72240L0141K102
Q69X4662 LS40K150QP B72240L0151K100
Q69X3674 LS40K150QPK2 B72240L0151K102
Q69X4713 LS40K230QP B72240L0231K100
— LS40K230QPK2 B72240L0231K102
Q69X4649 LS40K250QP B72240L0251K100
Q69X3956 LS40K250QPK2 B72240L0251K102
Q69X4722 LS40K275QP B72240L0271K100
Q69X3732 LS40K275QPK2 B72240L0271K102
Q69X4663 LS40K320QP B72240L0321K100
Q69X3675 LS40K320QPK2 B72240L0321K102
Q69X4664 LS40K385QP B72240L0381K100
— LS40K385QPK2 B72240L0381K102
Q69X4497 LS40K420QP B72240L0421K100
— LS40K420QPK2 B72240L0421K102
Q69X4839 LS40K440QP B72240L0441K100
— LS40K440QPK2 B72240L0441K102
Q69X4723 LS40K460QP B72240L0461K100
Q69X4249 LS40K460QPK2 B72240L0461K102
Q69X4717 LS40K550QP B72240L0551K100
Q69X3676 LS40K550QPK2 B72240L0551K102
Q69X4682 LS40K680QP B72240L0681K100
Q69X4567 LS40K680QPK2 B72240L0681K102
Q69X4683 LS40K750QP B72240L0751K100
Q69X4158 LS40K750QPK2 B72240L0751K102
Q69X4093 E42VR302 B72242E0302R001
Q69X4095 E42VR602 B72242E0602R001
Q69X3687 LS50K130P B72250L0131K100
— LS50K130PK2 B72250L0131K102
Q69X3690 LS50K150P B72250L0151K100
— LS50K150PK2 B72250L0151K102
— LS50K230P B72250L0231K100
— LS50K230PK2 B72250L0231K102
— LS50K250P B72250L0251K100
— LS50K250PK2 B72250L0251K102
Q69X3691 LS50K275P B72250L0271K100

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code
Sorted by
incremented B numbers

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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— LS50K275PK2 B72250L0271K102
Q69X3692 LS50K320P B72250L0321K100
— LS50K320PK2 B72250L0321K102
— LS50K385P B72250L0381K100
— LS50K385PK2 B72250L0381K102
— LS50K420P B72250L0421K100
— LS50K420PK2 B72250L0421K102
— LS50K440P B72250L0441K100
— LS50K440PK2 B72250L0441K102
— LS50K460P B72250L0461K100
— LS50K460PK2 B72250L0461K102
Q69X3689 LS50K550P B72250L0551K100
— LS50K550PK2 B72250L0551K102
Q69X3731 B60K1000 B72260B0102K001
Q69X3721 B60K130 B72260B0131K001
Q69X3722 B60K150 B72260B0151K001
Q69X3723 B60K230 B72260B0231K001
Q69X3724 B60K250 B72260B0251K001
Q69X3725 B60K275 B72260B0271K001
Q69X4345 B60K320 B72260B0321K001
Q69X3726 B60K385 B72260B0381K001
Q69X3727 B60K420 B72260B0421K001
Q69X4837 B60K440 B72260B0441K001
Q69X3728 B60K460 B72260B0461K001
Q69X3729 B60K550 B72260B0551K001
Q69X3824 B60K680 B72260B0681K001
Q69X3730 B60K750 B72260B0751K001
Q69X4358 B80K1100 B72280B0112K001
Q69X4346 B80K130 B72280B0131K001
Q69X4347 B80K150 B72280B0151K001
Q69X4348 B80K230 B72280B0231K001
Q69X4349 B80K250 B72280B0251K001
Q69X4350 B80K275 B72280B0271K001
Q69X4351 B80K320 B72280B0321K001
Q69X4352 B80K385 B72280B0381K001
Q69X4353 B80K420 B72280B0421K001
Q69X4838 B80K440 B72280B0441K001
Q69X4354 B80K460 B72280B0461K001
Q69X4355 B80K550 B72280B0551K001

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code
Sorted by
incremented B numbers

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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Q69X4356 B80K680 B72280B0681K001
Q69X4357 B80K750 B72280B0751K001
Q69500-T0040-M060 CT0603M4G B72500T0040M060
Q69500-T0060-M060 CT0603M6G B72500T0060M060
Q69500-T0070-M060 CT0603M7G B72500T0070M060
Q69500-T0080-L060 CT0603L8G B72500T0080L060
Q69500-T0110-K060 CT0603K11G B72500T0110K060
Q69500-T0140-K060 CT0603K14G B72500T0140K060
Q69500-T0170-K060 CT0603K17G B72500T0170K060
Q69500-T0200-K060 CT0603K20G B72500T0200K060
Q69500-T0250-K060 CT0603K25G B72500T0250K060
Q69500-T1140-S260 CT0603S14BAUTOG B72500T1140S260
Q69500-T2170-K060 CT0603K17LCG B72500T2170K060
Q69500-V0040-M060 CN0603M4G B72500V0040M060
Q69500-V0060-M060 CN0603M6G B72500V0060M060
Q69500-V0070-M060 CN0603M7G B72500V0070M060
Q69500-V0080-L060 CN0603L8G B72500V0080L060
Q69500-V0110-K060 CN0603K11G B72500V0110K060
Q69500-V0140-K060 CN0603K14G B72500V0140K060
Q69500-V0170-K060 CN0603K17G B72500V0170K060
Q69500-V0200-K060 CN0603K20G B72500V0200K060
Q69500-V0250-K060 CN0603K25G B72500V0250K060
Q69500-V1140-S260 CN0603S14BAUTOG B72500V1140S260
Q69500-V2170-K060 CN0603K17LCG B72500V2170K060
Q69510-T0040-M062 CT0805M4G B72510T0040M062
Q69510-T0060-M062 CT0805M6G B72510T0060M062
Q69510-T0080-L062 CT0805L8G B72510T0080L062
Q69510-T0110-K062 CT0805K11G B72510T0110K062
Q69510-T0140-K062 CT0805K14G B72510T0140K062
Q69510-T0170-K062 CT0805K17G B72510T0170K062
Q69510-T0200-K062 CT0805K20G B72510T0200K062
Q69510-T0250-K062 CT0805K25G B72510T0250K062
Q69510-T0300-K062 CT0805K30G B72510T0300K062
Q69510-T1140-S262 CT0805S14BAUTOG B72510T1140S262
Q69510-T2170-K062 CT0805K17LCG B72510T2170K062
Q69510-T5060-M062 CT0805M6CCG B72510T5060M062
Q69510-V0040-M062 CN0805M4G B72510V0040M062
Q69510-V0060-M062 CN0805M6G B72510V0060M062
Q69510-V0080-L062 CN0805L8G B72510V0080L062

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code
Sorted by
incremented B numbers

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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Q69510-V0110-K062 CN0805K11G B72510V0110K062
Q69510-V0140-K062 CN0805K14G B72510V0140K062
Q69510-V0170-K062 CN0805K17G B72510V0170K062
Q69510-V0200-K062 CN0805K20G B72510V0200K062
Q69510-V0250-K062 CN0805K25G B72510V0250K062
Q69510-V0300-K062 CN0805K30G B72510V0300K062
Q69510-V1140-S262 CN0805S14BAUTOG B72510V1140S262
Q69510-V2170-K062 CN0805K17LCG B72510V2170K062
Q69510-V5060-M062 CN0805M6CCG B72510V5060M062
Q69520-T0040-M062 CT1206M4G B72520T0040M062
Q69520-T0060-M062 CT1206M6G B72520T0060M062
Q69520-T0080-L062 CT1206L8G B72520T0080L062
Q69520-T0110-K062 CT1206K11G B72520T0110K062
Q69520-T0140-K062 CT1206K14G B72520T0140K062
Q69520-T0170-K062 CT1206K17G B72520T0170K062
Q69520-T0200-K062 CT1206K20G B72520T0200K062
Q69520-T0250-K062 CT1206K25G B72520T0250K062
Q69520-T0300-K062 CT1206K30G B72520T0300K062
Q69520-T0350-K062 CT1206K35G B72520T0350K062
Q69520-T0400-K062 CT1206K40G B72520T0400K062
Q69520-T0500-K062 CT1206K50G B72520T0500K062
Q69520-T0600-K062 CT1206K60G B72520T0600K062
Q69520-T1140-S262 CT1206S14BAUTOG B72520T1140S262
Q69520-V0040-M062 CN1206M4G B72520V0040M062
Q69520-V0060-M062 CN1206M6G B72520V0060M062
Q69520-V0080-L062 CN1206L8G B72520V0080L062
Q69520-V0110-K062 CN1206K11G B72520V0110K062
Q69520-V0140-K062 CN1206K14G B72520V0140K062
Q69520-V0170-K062 CN1206K17G B72520V0170K062
Q69520-V0200-K062 CN1206K20G B72520V0200K062
Q69520-V0250-K062 CN1206K25G B72520V0250K062
Q69520-V0300-K062 CN1206K30G B72520V0300K062
Q69520-V0350-K062 CN1206K35G B72520V0350K062
Q69520-V0400-K062 CN1206K40G B72520V0400K062
Q69520-V0500-K062 CN1206K50G B72520V0500K062
Q69520-V0600-K062 CN1206K60G B72520V0600K062
Q69520-V1140-S262 CN1206S14BAUTOG B72520V1140S262
Q69530-T0040-M062 CT1210M4G B72530T0040M062
Q69530-T0060-M062 CT1210M6G B72530T0060M062

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code
Sorted by
incremented B numbers

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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Q69530-T0080-L062 CT1210L8G B72530T0080L062
Q69530-T0110-K062 CT1210K11G B72530T0110K062
Q69530-T0140-K062 CT1210K14G B72530T0140K062
Q69530-T0170-K062 CT1210K17G B72530T0170K062
Q69530-T0200-K062 CT1210K20G B72530T0200K062
Q69530-T0250-K062 CT1210K25G B72530T0250K062
Q69530-T0300-K062 CT1210K30G B72530T0300K062
Q69530-T0350-K062 CT1210K35G B72530T0350K062
Q69530-T0400-K062 CT1210K40G B72530T0400K062
Q69530-T0500-K062 CT1210K50G B72530T0500K062
Q69530-T0600-K062 CT1210K60G B72530T0600K062
Q69530-T1140-S262 CT1210S14BAUTOG B72530T1140S262
Q69530-V0040-M062 CN1210M4G B72530V0040M062
Q69530-V0060-M062 CN1210M6G B72530V0060M062
Q69530-V0080-L062 CN1210L8G B72530V0080L062
Q69530-V0110-K062 CN1210K11G B72530V0110K062
Q69530-V0140-K062 CN1210K14G B72530V0140K062
Q69530-V0170-K062 CN1210K17G B72530V0170K062
Q69530-V0200-K062 CN1210K20G B72530V0200K062
Q69530-V0250-K062 CN1210K25G B72530V0250K062
Q69530-V0300-K062 CN1210K30G B72530V0300K062
Q69530-V0350-K062 CN1210K35G B72530V0350K062
Q69530-V0400-K062 CN1210K40G B72530V0400K062
Q69530-V0500-K062 CN1210K50G B72530V0500K062
Q69530-V0600-K062 CN1210K60G B72530V0600K062
Q69530-V1140-S262 CN1210S14BAUTOG B72530V1140S262
Q69540-T0040-M062 CT2220M4G B72540T0040M062
Q69540-T0060-M062 CT2220M6G B72540T0060M062
Q69540-T0080-L062 CT2220L8G B72540T0080L062
Q69540-T0110-K062 CT2220K11G B72540T0110K062
Q69540-T0140-K062 CT2220K14G B72540T0140K062
Q69540-T0170-K062 CT2220K17G B72540T0170K062
Q69540-T0200-K062 CT2220K20G B72540T0200K062
Q69540-T0250-K062 CT2220K25G B72540T0250K062
Q69540-T0300-K062 CT2220K30G B72540T0300K062
Q69540-T0350-K062 CT2220K35G B72540T0350K062
Q69540-T0400-K062 CT2220K40G B72540T0400K062
Q69540-T0500-K062 CT2220K50G B72540T0500K062
Q69540-T0600-K062 CT2220K60G B72540T0600K062

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code
Sorted by
incremented B numbers

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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Q69540-T1140-S262 CT2220S14BAUTOG B72540T1140S262
Q69540-T1300-K062 CT2220K30AUTOG B72540T1300K062
Q69540-T3140-S272 CT2220S14BAUTOE2G2 B72540T3140S272
Q69540-T3250-K072 CT2220K25AUTOE2G2 B72540T3250K072
Q69540-T3300-K072 CT2220K30AUTOE2G2 B72540T3300K072
Q69540-V0040-M062 CN2220M4G B72540V0040M062
Q69540-V0060-M062 CN2220M6G B72540V0060M062
Q69540-V0080-L062 CN2220L8G B72540V0080L062
Q69540-V0110-K062 CN2220K11G B72540V0110K062
Q69540-V0140-K062 CN2220K14G B72540V0140K062
Q69540-V0170-K062 CN2220K17G B72540V0170K062
Q69540-V0200-K062 CN2220K20G B72540V0200K062
Q69540-V0250-K062 CN2220K25G B72540V0250K062
Q69540-V0300-K062 CN2220K30G B72540V0300K062
Q69540-V0350-K062 CN2220K35G B72540V0350K062
Q69540-V0400-K062 CN2220K40G B72540V0400K062
Q69540-V0500-K062 CN2220K50G B72540V0500K062
Q69540-V0600-K062 CN2220K60G B72540V0600K062
Q69540-V1140-S262 CN2220S14BAUTOG B72540V1140S262
Q69540-V1300-K062 CN2220K30AUTOG B72540V1300K062
Q69540-V3140-S272 CN2220S14BAUTOE2G2 B72540V3140S272
Q69540-V3250-K072 CN2220K25AUTOE2G2 B72540V3250K072
Q69540-V3300-K072 CN2220K30AUTOE2G2 B72540V3300K072
Q69547-E3140-S200 SR2S14BM474X B72547E3140S200
Q69547-E3200-K SR2K20M474X B72547E3200K000
Q69548-G3140-S200 SR2S14BM105Z B72548G3140S200
Q69548-G3200-K SR2K20M105Z B72548G3200K000
Q69548-H3140-S200 SR2S14BM155Z B72548H3140S200
Q69548-H3200-K SR2K20M155Z B72548H3200K000
Q69548-L3140-S200 SR2S14BM475Z B72548L3140S200
Q69580-T0040-M062 CT1812M4G B72580T0040M062
Q69580-T0060-M062 CT1812M6G B72580T0060M062
Q69580-T0080-L062 CT1812L8G B72580T0080L062
Q69580-T0110-K062 CT1812K11G B72580T0110K062
Q69580-T0140-K062 CT1812K14G B72580T0140K062
Q69580-T0170-K062 CT1812K17G B72580T0170K062
Q69580-T0200-K062 CT1812K20G B72580T0200K062
Q69580-T0250-K062 CT1812K25G B72580T0250K062
Q69580-T0300-K062 CT1812K30G B72580T0300K062

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code
Sorted by
incremented B numbers

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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Q69580-T0350-K062 CT1812K35G B72580T0350K062
Q69580-T0400-K062 CT1812K40G B72580T0400K062
Q69580-T0500-K062 CT1812K50G B72580T0500K062
Q69580-T0600-K062 CT1812K60G B72580T0600K062
Q69580-T0600-S172 CT1812S60AG2 B72580T0600S172
Q69580-T0950-S172 CT1812S95AG2 B72580T0950S172
Q69580-T1140-S262 CT1812S14BAUTOG B72580T1140S262
Q69580-T6111-K072 CT1812K115TELEG2 B72580T6111K072
Q69580-T6131-K072 CT1812K130TELEG2 B72580T6131K072
Q69580-T6750-K072 CT1812K75TELEG2 B72580T6750K072
Q69580-V0040-M062 CN1812M4G B72580V0040M062
Q69580-V0060-M062 CN1812M6G B72580V0060M062
Q69580-V0080-L062 CN1812L8G B72580V0080L062
Q69580-V0110-K062 CN1812K11G B72580V0110K062
Q69580-V0140-K062 CN1812K14G B72580V0140K062
Q69580-V0170-K062 CN1812K17G B72580V0170K062
Q69580-V0200-K062 CN1812K20G B72580V0200K062
Q69580-V0250-K062 CN1812K25G B72580V0250K062
Q69580-V0300-K062 CN1812K30G B72580V0300K062
Q69580-V0350-K062 CN1812K35G B72580V0350K062
Q69580-V0400-K062 CN1812K40G B72580V0400K062
Q69580-V0500-K062 CN1812K50G B72580V0500K062
Q69580-V0600-K062 CN1812K60G B72580V0600K062
Q69580-V0600-S172 CN1812S60AG2 B72580V0600S172
Q69580-V0950-S172 CN1812S95AG2 B72580V0950S172
Q69580-V1140-S262 CN1812S14BAUTOG B72580V1140S262
Q69580-V6111-K072 CN1812K115TELEG2 B72580V6111K072
Q69580-V6131-K072 CN1812K130TELEG2 B72580V6131K072
Q69580-V6750-K072 CN1812K75TELEG2 B72580V6750K072
Q69587-E3140-S200 SR1S14BM474X B72587E3140S200
Q69587-E3200-K SR1K20M474X B72587E3200K000
Q69588-G3140-S200 SR1S14BM105Z B72588G3140S200
Q69588-G3200-K SR1K20M105Z B72588G3200K000
Q69588-H3140-S200 SR1S14BM155Z B72588H3140S200
Q69588-H3200-K SR1K20M155Z B72588H3200K000
Q69588-J3200-K SR1K20M225Z B72588J3200K000
Q69592-T0140-L060 CT0402L14G B72590T0140L060
Q69592-V0140-L060 CN0402L14GK2 B72592V0140L060
Q69650-M110-K72 CU3225K11G2 B72650M0110K072

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code
Sorted by
incremented B numbers

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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Q69650-M111-K72 CU3225K115G2 B72650M0111K072
Q69650-M131-K72 CU3225K130G2 B72650M0131K072
Q69650-M140-K72 CU3225K14G2 B72650M0140K072
Q69650-M141-K72 CU3225K140G2 B72650M0141K072
Q69650-M151-K72 CU3225K150G2 B72650M0151K072
Q69650-M170-K72 CU3225K17G2 B72650M0170K072
Q69650-M171-K72 CU3225K175G2 B72650M0171K072
Q69650-M200-K72 CU3225K20G2 B72650M0200K072
Q69650-M231-K72 CU3225K230G2 B72650M0231K072
Q69650-M250-K72 CU3225K25G2 B72650M0250K072
Q69650-M251-K72 CU3225K250G2 B72650M0251K072
Q69650-M271-K72 CU3225K275G2 B72650M0271K072
Q69650-M300-K72 CU3225K30G2 B72650M0300K072
Q69650-M301-K72 CU3225K300G2 B72650M0301K072
Q69650-M350-K72 CU3225K35G2 B72650M0350K072
Q69650-M400-K72 CU3225K40G2 B72650M0400K072
Q69650-M500-K72 CU3225K50G2 B72650M0500K072
Q69650-M600-K72 CU3225K60G2 B72650M0600K072
Q69650-M750-K72 CU3225K75G2 B72650M0750K072
Q69650-M950-K72 CU3225K95G2 B72650M0950K072
Q69650-M1140-K72 CU3225K14AUTOG2 B72650M1140K072
Q69650-M1170-K72 CU3225K17AUTOG2 B72650M1170K072
Q69650-M1300-K72 CU3225K30AUTOG2 B72650M1300K072
Q69660-M110-K72 CU4032K11G2 B72660M0110K072
Q69660-M111-K72 CU4032K115G2 B72660M0111K072
Q69660-M131-K72 CU4032K130G2 B72660M0131K072
Q69660-M140-K72 CU4032K14G2 B72660M0140K072
Q69660-M141-K72 CU4032K140G2 B72660M0141K072
Q69660-M151-K72 CU4032K150G2 B72660M0151K072
Q69660-M170-K72 CU4032K17G2 B72660M0170K072
Q69660-M171-K72 CU4032K175G2 B72660M0171K072
Q69660-M200-K72 CU4032K20G2 B72660M0200K072
Q69660-M231-K72 CU4032K230G2 B72660M0231K072
Q69660-M250-K72 CU4032K25G2 B72660M0250K072
Q69660-M251-K72 CU4032K250G2 B72660M0251K072
Q69660-M271-K72 CU4032K275G2 B72660M0271K072
Q69660-M300-K72 CU4032K30G2 B72660M0300K072
Q69660-M301-K72 CU4032K300G2 B72660M0301K072
Q69660-M350-K72 CU4032K35G2 B72660M0350K072

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code
Sorted by
incremented B numbers

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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Q69660-M400-K72 CU4032K40G2 B72660M0400K072
Q69660-M461-K72 CU4032K460G2 B72660M0461K072
Q69660-M500-K72 CU4032K50G2 B72660M0500K072
Q69660-M600-K72 CU4032K60G2 B72660M0600K072
Q69660-M600-S172 CU4032S60AG2 B72660M0600S172
Q69660-M750-K72 CU4032K75G2 B72660M0750K072
Q69660-M950-K72 CU4032K95G2 B72660M0950K072
Q69660-M950-S172 CU4032S95AG2 B72660M0950S172
Q69660-M1140-K72 CU4032K14AUTOG2 B72660M1140K072
Q69660-M1170-K72 CU4032K17AUTOG2 B72660M1170K072
Q69660-M1300-K72 CU4032K30AUTOG2 B72660M1300K072
Q69728-A0070-M062 CA06P4M7GK2 B72728A0070M062
Q69728-A2170-S162 CA06P4S17ALCGK2 B72728A2170S162

Old ordering code
(used till Feb. 2001)

Type designation

SIOV …

New ordering code
Sorted by
incremented B numbers

Ordering Code Cross Reference
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